Foam Ratio Controller
Proportioning Devices | Model KFP
2  Listings and approvals
The KCA ratio controller is FM Approved and/or UL Listed as part of a fire extinguishing system combining designated foam concen-
trates, bladder tanks and discharge devices. Approved and Listed system components can be found at www.approvalguide.com
and https://iq.ulprospector.com.
• FM Approved – Low expansion foam systems (FM5130)
• UL Listed – GFGV.EX6015, GHXV.EX26572, GLKX.EX27989 (UL162)

Maximum operating inlet pressure 175 psi / 12.1 bar (1.2MPa)
Proportioning range Refer to table 3.4.1
Table 3.4.1 - Ordering information
Connection
Foam type3
Part number
(Nickel
aluminium
bronze)
Orifice
FM Approved UL Listed
Minimum
solution flow1
Maximum
solution flow1
Minimum
solution flow1
Maximum
solution flow1
Body
grooved
Foam inlet
grooved Inch mm GPM l/min GPM l/min GPM l/min GPM l/min
2”
(60.3 mm)
1.5”
(48.3 mm)
AFFF 1%S C6  KFP060NA 0.110 2.79 50 189 311 1,177 50 189 225 851
AFFF 3%S C6  KFP060NB 0.190 4.83 50 189 311 1,177 50 189 225 851
AFFF 3% M C6 KFP060NM 0.190 4.83 50 189 311 1,177 50 189 225 851
ARC 3X3S C6  KFP060NJ 0.218 5.54 100 378 310 1,173 102 386 228 862
2.5”
(76.1 mm)
1.5”
(48.3 mm)
AFFF 1%S C6  KFP076NA 0.141 3.56 50 189 475 1,798 50 189 377 1,426
AFFF 3%S C6  KFP076NB 0.252 6.40 50 189 475 1,798 50 189 375 1,419
AFFF 3% M C6 KFP076NM 0.252 6.40 50 189 475 1,798 50 189 375 1,419
ARC 3X3S C6  KFP076NJ 0.272 6.93 160 606 475 1,798 165 625 376 1,423
2.5”
(73.0 mm)2
1.5”
(48.3 mm)
AFFF 1%S C6  KFP073NA 0.141 3.56 50 189 475 1,798 50 189 377 1,426
AFFF 3%S C6  KFP073NB 0.252 6.40 50 189 475 1,798 50 189 375 1,419
AFFF 3% M C6 KFP073NM 0.252 6.40 50 189 475 1,798 50 189 375 1,419
ARC 3X3S C6  KFP073NJ 0.273 6.93 160 606 475 1,798 165 625 376 1,423
3”
(88.9 mm)
1.5”
(48.3 mm)
AFFF 1%S C6  KFP089NA 0.205 5.21 50 189 750 2,839 50 189 750 2,839
AFFF 3%S C6  KFP089NB 0.362 9.19 50 189 750 2,839 50 189 750 2,839
AFFF 3% M C6 KFP089NM 0.362 9.19 50 189 750 2,839 50 189 750 2,839
ARC 3X3S C6  KFP089NJ 0.392 9.96 300 1,136 750 2,839 300 1,136 750 2,839
AFFF 6% Ultra KFP089NC 0.508 12.90 n/a n/a n/a n/a 50 189 738 2,793
NOTES:
1  Please refer to graphs in section 7 for specific flow rate parameters.
2  73 mm body and 219 mm body with 73 mm foam connection are non-standard and available on special order only.
3  All foam types comply with the requirements of the EPA 2010/2015 PFOA Stewardship Program.